Shenzhen Geekbuy E-commerce Co., LTD.

Warehouse 101H, No.49 Wuhe Avenue, Wuhe Community Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen 518129, China

Date: October 17, 2024

Federal Communications Commission 7345 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Attention: Application Examiner / Review Engineer

Subject: Request for a Change in Identification per Section §2.933 of the FCC Rules

FCC ID: 2AV3Z-Q20-Q20S

To The Commission:

This change in identification request applies for a new FCC ID as established in 47 CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved device.

This application by **Shenzhen Geekbuy E-commerce Co., LTD.** will establish a new FCC ID under **2AV3Z-Q20-Q20S** for the purpose of marketing.

The original grant to **Shenzhen Geekbuy E-commerce Co., LTD.** with **FCC ID: 2AV3Z-Q20** will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1.) The original identification is: 2AV3Z-Q20
- 2.) The original granted date is: 08/30/2024
- 3.) The equipment is electrically identical.
- 4.) The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5.) External photographs are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

FCC ID label and label location External photographs Letter of Change FCC ID User Manual Product Equality Declaration

Sincerely,

Ada Yan

Name / Title: Ada Yan / PM

Company: Shenzhen Geekbuy E-commerce Co., LTD.

Address: Warehouse 101H, No.49 Wuhe Avenue, Wuhe Community Bantian Street,

Longgang District, Shenzhen 518129, China

Phone: +86-755-23604747

Fax: N/A

E-Mail: yange@geekbuy.com